Mayflower Archers

12th Open Indoor Tournament
World Archery 18m — UK Record Status
Sunday 25th October 2015

Mayflower County High School, Stock Road, Billericay, Essex. CM12 ORT

RESULTS

Judges : Mr Mick Pearce, Mrs Maggie Pearce, Mr Paul Clark
Lady Paramount: Mrs Lesley Howell

Tournament Organiser:
Alex Purser
54 Clyde Crescent
Chelmsford
Essex
CM12LL
Email : alex@pursers.plus.com

Organisers Note
Well that’s it for another year; | hope you all enjoyed the day.

My thanks to all of you that entered, I’m pleased to see so many regular faces,
coming back year on year. Thanks as always to the archers from the wider region for
travelling to us this year with contingents from Kent, Surrey, Norfolk, Oxford and
Middlesex. Thanks to all of you for travelling down — it was great to catch up with
old friends again and to meet a couple of new faces too.

If you have any feedback then | would love to hear from you, otherwise, next year’s
shoot will be the same weekend in 2016; | hope to see you there!

www.mayflowerarchers.co.uk

GENTS RECURVE

O WN

~

O

DNS

Michael Judd Mayflower
Michael Judd Mayflower Archers
Michael Judd Mayflower Archers

Matt Webb Mayflower Archers
David Timmins Oxford Archers
Matt Webb Mayflower Archers

Jose Goncalves Archery GB

Kevin Juniper Grays Archers

Jacek Pedziwiatr Archery GB

Paul Ramos Braintree Bowmen

Paul Ramos Braintree Bowmen
Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club
Kevin Jacobs Netherhall Archers
Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club
Kevin Jacobs Netherhall Archers
Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose

Peter Dent West Essex Bowmen
Mark Preston Woking Archers

Peter Dent West Essex Bowmen
Graham Hill West Essex Bowmen

Martin Skinner Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Steve Chatfield Epping Archers

Paul Greensted Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Paul Greensted Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Zep Birdsall Rayleigh Town Archers
Roger Hammond West Essex Bowmen
Alan Munson Blue Arrows

Gareth Thomas-Prause Bayeux Bowmen

Mark Lawrence Pilgrim Archers
Philip Rowberry Rayleigh Town Archers
Rob Plummer West Essex Bowmen

Ron Avent Epping Archers

Gavin Sutherland Worthing Archers
Gavin Sutherland Worthing Archers
Richard Pilkington Raydon Hall

Sean Fortune West Essex Bowmen

Tim Davies Rayleigh Town Archers
Tim Davies Rayleigh Town Archers

LADIES RECURVE

1

AWN

0o~NO WU

Jacqui Gould Crown Archers
Jacqui Gould Crown Archers
Myllis Barton Oxford Archers
Sharon Lawrence Pilgrim Archers
Alix Lawrence Pilgrim Archers

Donna Mills Rivernook Bowmen
Candy Schofield Woking Archers
Donna Mills Rivernook Bowmen

Sophie Cole Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town Archers

Score

577
572
569
569
566
561
556
555
549
544
543
540
534
533
532
529
529
522
522
520
517
515
512
510
501
483
461
460
431
427
404
373
308
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Score

564
562
516
513
481
459
454
442
441
280

10%s

10*s

DNS

9%s

2nd

3rd
2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

Score

Score
Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score



GENTS COMPOUND

(o)} abhwNPE

© o~

LADIES

AWNPE

a1

RTD

JUNIOR

1
2

JUNIOR

abhw

Score 10°s 9°s
James Howell Mayflower Archers 580 40 20 2nd Score
Philip Glover Mayflower Archers 579 39 21 2nd Score
James Howell Mayflower Archers 574 34 26 3rd Score
Michael Kells Swan Archers 574 34 26
Rowan Troy Swan Archers 573 33 27
Philip Glover Mayflower Archers 571 31 29
James Sinclair West Essex Bowmen 567 27 33
lan Harris Mayflower Archers 566 27 32
James Sinclair West Essex Bowmen 564 26 32 2nd Score
James Howell Mayflower Archers 564 24 37
lan Harris Mayflower Archers 563 24 35 2nd Score
Michael Kells Swan Archers 562 23 36 2nd Score
Mark Wiseman Chelmsford Tudor Rose 562 22 38
Mark Garner Netherhall Archers 558 28 30
David Fellman Blue Arrows 556 19 36
Charles Mallion Mayflower Archers 556 18 41 2nd Score
Charles Mallion Mayflower Archers 553 15 43
Mark Wiseman Chelmsford Tudor Rose 550 20 38 2nd Score
Mike Gissing Blue Arrows 548 21 35
lan Martin Rayleigh Town Archers 548 11 46
Mitch Vaughan Mayflower Archers 533 12 38
Aaron Patterson Mayflower Archers 527 4 43
Graham Pallett Mayflower Archers 403 2 16
Mark Garner Netherhall Archers DNS DNS DNS 2nd Score

COMPOUND

Score 10°s 9"s
Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 578 38 22
Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 569 29 31
Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle 562 22 38
Helen Harris Mayflower Archers 559 19 41
Michelle Sword Swan Archers 555 18 36
Sophie Brown Mayflower Archers 554 16 42
Sophie Brown Mayflower Archers 553 18 37
Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle 551 14 44
Helen Harris Mayflower Archers 545 18 37
Michelle Sword Swan Archers 190 4 15

BOY COMPOUND

Score 10°s 9"s
Alex Rowberry Rayleigh Town Archers 478 4 24
Sean Hale Mayflower Archers 362 3 13
Sean Hale Mayflower Archers 329 2 11
BOY RECURVE

Score 10°s 9%s
Louis Perkins Silver Spoon 539 19
Louis Perkins Silver Spoon 527 17 27
Christopher Cooper Hellingly A 496 9 21
Christopher Cooper Hellingly A 494 14

Samuel Birdsall Rayleigh Town 441 6 14
Piers Skilton Blue Arrows 253 2 5
Nathan Gal loway Mayflower A 186 1 4

2nd Score

2nd Score

2nd Score
2nd Score
20 Arrows

(2nd Score)

2nd Score

272nd Score

212nd Score

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE
Score 10°s

1 Grace Butterfield Mayflower Archers 441 5
2 Georgia Plummer West Essex Bowmen 420 11
3 Louise Devlin  Oakfield Archers 403 5
4 Natalie Galloway Mayflower Archers 311 5
5 Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Archers 291 4

Natalie Galloway Mayflower Archers 226 2
6 Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Archers 202 1
7 Emily Owens Mayflower Archers 201 0
DNS Emily Owens Mayflower Archers 0 0

JUNIOR GIRL COMPOUND
Score 10°s

Bayley Rose Sargent Canterbury Archers 554 18
1 Bayley Rose Sargent Canterbury Archers 551 17
Emily Short Mayflower Archers 542 12
2 Emily Short Mayflower Archers 536 10
3 Emily Mallion Mayflower Archers 536 8
Emily Mallion Mayflower Archers 531 9
4 Aimee Davis West Essex Bowmen 457 3
RTD Aimee Davis West Essex Bowmen 81 2
RECURVE TEAM
Score 10%s
1 Mayflower Archers 1574 69
Michael Judd 572 36
Matt Webb 561 28
Grace Butterfield 441 5
2 Chelmsford Tudor Rose 1545 43
Chris Jordan 529 17
Martin Skinner 515 12
Paul Greensted 501 14
3 West Essex Bowmen 1500 43
Peter Dent 522 14
Graham Hill 517 21
Roger Hammond 461 8
4 Pilgrim Archers 1421 29
Sharon Lawrence 513 17
Alix Lawrence 481 8
Mark Lawrence 427 4
5 Rayleigh Town Archers 1328 23
Zep Birdsall 483 10
Samuel Birdsall 441 6
Philip Rowberry 404 7

9%s
17
11
14
1
6
3 2nd Score
3
3
0 2nd Score

9°s
38 2nd Score
39
41 2nd Score
38
40
35 2nd Score
21

1 15 Arrows
(2nd Score)



COMPOUND TEAM

1 Swan Archers
Michael Kells
Rowan Troy

2 Mayflower Archers
Philip Glover
lan Harris

3 Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Daisy Clark
Mark Wiseman

4 Blue Arrows
David Fellman
Mike Gissing

5 Rayleigh Town Archers
lan Martin
Alex Rowberry

6 West Essex Bowmen
James Sinclair
Aimee Davis

FAMILY TEAM

lan & Helen Harris
Charles & Emily Mallion
Mark & Sharon Lawrence
Zep & Samuel Birdsall
Philip & Alex Rowberry
Rob & Georgia Plummer
Natalie & Nathan Galloway

~NOoO O WNPRE

Mayflower
Mayflower
Pilgrim
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
West Essex
Mayflower

Score
1147
574
573

1137
571
566

1131
569
562

1104
556
548

1026
548
478

1024
567
457

Score
1125
1089
940
924
882
793
497

My thanks to :

Our Judges

Mr Mick Pearce, Mrs Maggie Pearce & Mr Paul Clark.

Thank you for another year. Without you three we would never keep so
tightly to time to fit all three session in so my eternal gratitude for
that!

Our Lady Paramount

Lesley Howell — Thank you so much for your continued support at both
the shoot and wider. Hopefully this small nod towards all the work you
do, will show the high regard you are held in.

Laura Woodcock

For being my “right hand girl” throughout and making sure all the
paperwork was collected and processed in an efficient way, and putting
up with the late nights on the run up to the day.

lan Pow
For helping to keep our shoot in the “black” with his raffle sales — an
unenviable job that lan always executes brilliantly.

Shirley Purser
Along with husband Brian and their helpers, for providing the food and
drinks for the event, and this year | actually got some bread pudding!!

Clickers Archery
For sponsoring the shoot, the Faces and supplying some raffle prizes!

The Work Party

To all the work party, thank you for giving up your day and putting in
a 12 hour marathon for the benefit of the shoot. Without all of you the
day would not happen.



