

Mayflower Archers

12th Open Indoor Tournament

World Archery 18m - UK Record Status

Sunday 25th October 2015

Mayflower County High School, Stock Road, Billericay, Essex. CM12 0RT

RESULTS

Judges: Mr Mick Pearce, Mrs Maggie Pearce, Mr Paul Clark

Lady Paramount: Mrs Lesley Howell

Tournament Organiser:

Alex Purser 54 Clyde Crescent Chelmsford Essex CM1 2LL

Email: alex@pursers.plus.com

Organisers Note

Well that's it for another year; I hope you all enjoyed the day.

My thanks to all of you that entered, I'm pleased to see so many regular faces, coming back year on year. Thanks as always to the archers from the wider region for travelling to us this year with contingents from Kent, Surrey, Norfolk, Oxford and Middlesex. Thanks to all of you for travelling down – it was great to catch up with old friends again and to meet a couple of new faces too.

If you have any feedback then I would love to hear from you, otherwise, next year's shoot will be the same weekend in 2016; I hope to see you there!

www.mayflowerarchers.co.uk

GENTS RECURVE

GENTS	RECURVE				
			Score	10's	9's
	Michael Judd	Mayflower	577	42	15 2nd Score
1	Michael Judd	Mayflower Archers	572	36	21
	Michael Judd	Mayflower Archers	569	34	22 3rd Score
	Matt Webb	Mayflower Archers	569	33	24 2nd Score
2	David Timmins	Oxford Archers	566	33	20
3	Matt Webb	Mayflower Archers	561	28	25
4		_		29	22
	Jose Goncalves	-	556		
5	Kevin Juniper	Grays Archers	555	24	29
6	Jacek Pedziwiatr	-	549	21	28
_	Paul Ramos	Braintree Bowmen	544	24	22 2nd Score
7	Paul Ramos	Braintree Bowmen	543	19	28
	Chris Jordan	Chelmsford Tudor Rose		21	21 2nd Score
8	Ryan Holden	Thanet Archery Club	534	16	32
9	Kevin Jacobs	Netherhall Archers	533	17	24
	Ryan Holden	Thanet Archery Club	532	19	23 2nd Score
	Kevin Jacobs	Netherhall Archers	529	18	23 2nd Score
10	Chris Jordan	Chelmsford Tudor Rose	529	17	22
11	Peter Dent	West Essex Bowmen	522	14	18
12	Mark Preston	Woking Archers	522	13	25
	Peter Dent	West Essex Bowmen	520	14	23 2nd Score
13	Graham Hill	West Essex Bowmen	517	21	15
14		Chelmsford Tudor Rose		12	26
15	Steve Chatfield	Epping Archers	512	14	21
		Chelmsford Tudor Rose		16	16 2nd Score
16		Chelmsford Tudor Rose		14	19 210 30010
17	Zep Birdsall	Rayleigh Town Archers		10	19
18	-		461	8	16
	Roger Hammond	West Essex Bowmen			
19	Alan Munson	Blue Arrows	460	6	16
20		e Bayeux Bowmen	431	7	16
21	Mark Lawrence	Pilgrim Archers	427	4	6
22	Philip Rowberry	Rayleigh Town Archers		7	13
23	Rob Plummer	West Essex Bowmen	373	9	7
24	Ron Avent	Epping Archers	308	9	11
DNS	Gavin Sutherland	Worthing Archers	DNS	DNS	DNS
DNS	Gavin Sutherland	Worthing Archers	DNS	DNS	DNS
DNS	Richard Pilkingtor	Raydon Hall	DNS	DNS	DNS
DNS	Sean Fortune	West Essex Bowmen	DNS	DNS	DNS
DNS	Tim Davies	Rayleigh Town Archers	DNS	DNS	DNS
DNS	Tim Davies	Rayleigh Town Archers	DNS	DNS	DNS
		-			
LADIES	RECURVE				
			Score	10's	9's
1	Jacqui Gould	Crown Archers	564	31	29
	Jacqui Gould	Crown Archers	562	26	30 2nd Score
2	Myllis Barton	Oxford Archers	516	16	22
3	-	Pilgrim Archers	513	17	21
4	Alix Lawrence	Pilgrim Archers	481	8	17
	Donna Mills	Rivernook Bowmen	459	8	20 2nd Score
5		Woking Archers	454	7	19
6	Donna Mills	Rivernook Bowmen	454	9	13
7				9 7	15
	Sophie Cole	Chelmsford Tudor Rose			
8	carmer Bassett	Rayleigh Town Archers	280	2	5

GENTS	COMPOUND

GENTS (COMPOUND		_		•		
			Score	10's	9's		
	James Howell	Mayflower Archers	580	40	20 2nd Score		
	Philip Glover	Mayflower Archers	579	39	21 2nd Score		
	James Howell	Mayflower Archers	574	34	26 3rd Score		
1	Michael Kells	Swan Archers	574	34	26		
2	Rowan Troy	Swan Archers	573	33	27		
3	Philip Glover	Mayflower Archers	571	31	29		
4	James Sinclair	West Essex Bowmen	567	27	33		
5	Ian Harris	Mayflower Archers	566	27	32		
	James Sinclair	West Essex Bowmen	564	26	32 2nd Score		
6	James Howell	Mayflower Archers	564	24	37		
	Ian Harris	Mayflower Archers	563	24	35 2nd Score		
	Michael Kells	Swan Archers	562	23	36 2nd Score		
7	Mark Wiseman	Chelmsford Tudor Rose		22	38		
8	Mark Garner	Netherhall Archers	558	28	30		
9	David Fellman	Blue Arrows	556	19	36		
		n Mayflower Archers	556	18	41 2nd Score		
10		n Mayflower Archers	553	15	43		
10		-					
1.1	Mark Wiseman	Chelmsford Tudor Rose		20	38 2nd Score		
11	Mike Gissing	Blue Arrows	548	21	35		
12	Ian Martin	Rayleigh Town Archers		11	46		
13	Mitch Vaughan	Mayflower Archers	533	12	38		
14		n Mayflower Archers	527	4	43		
15		Mayflower Archers	403	2	16		
DNS	Mark Garner	Netherhall Archers	DNS	DNS	DNS 2nd Score		
LADIES	COMPOUND						
			Score	10's	9's		
	Daisy Clark	Chelmsford Tudor Rose		38	22 2nd Score		
1	Daisy Clark	Chelmsford Tudor Rose	569	29	31		
2	Cecile Midrouill	et Allington Castle	562	22	38		
3	Helen Harris	Mayflower Archers	559	19	41		
4	Michelle Sword	Swan Archers	555	18	36		
	Sophie Brown	Mayflower Archers	554	16	42 2nd Score		
5	Sophie Brown	Mayflower Archers	553	18	37		
	Cecile Midrouill	et Allington Castle	551	14	44 2nd Score		
	Helen Harris	Mayflower Archers	545	18	37 2nd Score		
RTD	Michelle Sword	Swan Archers	190	4	15 20 Arrows		
					(2nd Score)		
JUNIOR BOY COMPOUND							
OUNTOR	DOI COMPOUND		Score	10's	9's		
1	Alex Rowberry	Rayleigh Town Archers		4	24		
2	Sean Hale	Mayflower Archers		3	13		
4		_	362				
	Sean Hale	Mayflower Archers	329	2	11 2nd Score		
JUNIOR BOY RECURVE							
			Score	10's	9's		
	Louis Perkins	Silver Spoon	539	19	272nd Score		
1	Louis Perkins	Silver Spoon	527	17	27		
2	Christopher Co	_	496	9	21		
	Christopher Co		494	14	212nd Score		
3	Samuel Birdsal			6	14		
4	Piers Skilton	Blue Arrows	253	2	5		
5	Nathan Gallowa		186	1	4		
_		,		-	•		

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE

JUNIO	OR GIRL RECURVE	Caoro	10's	9's
1	Grace Butterfield Mayflower Archers	Score 441	5	17
2	Georgia Plummer West Essex Bowmen	420	11	11
3	Louise Devlin Oakfield Archers	403	5	14
4	Natalie Galloway Mayflower Archers	311	5	1
5	Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Archer		4	6
5	Natalie Galloway Mayflower Archers	226	2	
_			1	3 2nd Score 3
6	Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Archer			
7	Emily Owens Mayflower Archers	201 <i>0</i>	0 <i>0</i>	3
DNS	Emily Owens Mayflower Archers	U	U	0 2nd Score
JUNIOR	girl compound			
		Score	10's	9's
	Bayley Rose Sargent Canterbury Archers	554	18	38 2nd Score
1	Bayley Rose Sargent Canterbury Archers	551	17	39
	Emily Short Mayflower Archers	542	12	41 2nd Score
2	Emily Short Mayflower Archers	536	10	38
3	Emily Mallion Mayflower Archers	536	8	40
	Emily Mallion Mayflower Archers	531	9	35 2nd Score
4	Aimee Davis West Essex Bowmen	457	3	21
RTD	Aimee Davis West Essex Bowmen	81	2	1 15 Arrows
				(2nd Score
	RECURVE TEAM		10.	0.1
		Score	10's	9's
ı Mayı	lower Archers	1574	69	63
	Michael Judd	572	36	21
	Matt Webb	561	28	25
	Grace Butterfield	441	5	17
2 Chel	msford Tudor Rose	1545	43	67
	Chris Jordan	529	17	22
	Martin Skinner	515	12	26
	Paul Greensted	501	14	19
3 West	Essex Bowmen	1500	43	49
	Peter Dent	522	14	18
	Graham Hill	517	21	15
	Roger Hammond	461	8	16
4 Pilg	grim Archers	1421	29	44
	Sharon Lawrence	513	17	21
	Alix Lawrence	481	8	17
	Mark Lawrence	427	4	6
5 Rayl	eigh Town Archers	1328	23	46
5 Rayl	Zep Birdsall	483	10	19
5 Rayl				

COMPOUND TEAM

1	Swan Archers Michael Kells Rowan Troy	Score 1147 574 573	10's 67 34 33	9's 53 26 27
2	Mayflower Archers	1137	58	61
	Philip Glover	571	31	29
	Ian Harris	566	27	32
3	Chelmsford Tudor Rose	1131	51	69
	Daisy Clark	569	29	31
	Mark Wiseman	562	22	38
4	Blue Arrows	1104	40	71
	David Fellman	556	19	36
	Mike Gissing	548	21	35
5	Rayleigh Town Archers	1026	15	70
	Ian Martin	548	11	46
	Alex Rowberry	478	4	24
6	West Essex Bowmen James Sinclair Aimee Davis	1024 567 457	30 27 3	54 33 21

FAMILY TEAM

			Score	10's	9's
1	Ian & Helen Harris	Mayflower	1125	46	73
2	Charles & Emily Mallion	Mayflower	1089	23	83
3	Mark & Sharon Lawrence	Pilgrim	940	21	27
4	Zep & Samuel Birdsall	Rayleigh Town	924	16	33
5	Philip & Alex Rowberry	Rayleigh Town	882	11	37
6	Rob & Georgia Plummer	West Essex	793	20	18
7	Natalie & Nathan Galloway	Mavflower	497	6	5

My thanks to:

Our Judges

that!

Mr Mick Pearce, Mrs Maggie Pearce & Mr Paul Clark.

Thank you for another year. Without you three we would never keep so tightly to time to fit all three session in so my eternal gratitude for

Our Lady Paramount

Lesley Howell - Thank you so much for your continued support at both the shoot and wider. Hopefully this small nod towards all the work you do, will show the high regard you are held in.

Laura Woodcock

For being my "right hand girl" throughout and making sure all the paperwork was collected and processed in an efficient way, and putting up with the late nights on the run up to the day.

Ian Pow

For helping to keep our shoot in the 'black' with his raffle sales - an unenviable job that Ian always executes brilliantly.

Shirley Purser

Along with husband Brian and their helpers, for providing the food and drinks for the event, and this year I actually got some bread pudding!!

Clickers Archery

For sponsoring the shoot, the Faces and supplying some raffle prizes!

The Work Party

To all the work party, thank you for giving up your day and putting in a 12 hour marathon for the benefit of the shoot. Without all of you the day would not happen.